CITY OF CONCORD

In the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-two

RESOLUTION IN RECOGNITION OF THE SERVICES OF ROBERT WERNER

- WHEREAS, Robert Werner faithfully served the City of Concord, New Hampshire as a member of its City Council from January 1, 2008 through December 31, 2021; and
- WHEREAS, during said period he has devoted innumerable hours and unending efforts in service to the citizens of Concord encouraging democratic involvement and participation in local government decision-making by assuring that all voices were heard and treated with respect and courtesy; and
- WHEREAS, he was a supporter of and instrumental in several citywide energy and environmentally friendly initiatives, including Weatherize Concord; and
- WHEREAS, he helped to provide guidance to help build the city's financial strength; and
- WHEREAS, Robert Werner performed diligently on behalf of the City of Concord serving on over fifteen boards and committees during his tenure as a City Councilor, most recently serving on the Energy & Environment Advisory Committee, the Tax Exemption Policy Committee, the Transportation Policy Advisory Committee, and the Solid Waste Advisory Committee; and
- WHEREAS, he has distinguished himself during City Council deliberations by his integrity and passion for the citizens of the City of Concord; and
- **WHEREAS**, he has earned the respect and confidence of his many friends and associates in the city government who have been privileged to know and work with him.
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that we, the members of the Concord City Council, the citizens of the City of Concord as well as members of city staff do hereby record our appreciation for his years of service and commitment to the City of Concord promoting the community's welfare, our esteem for his abilities and our respect for his high character.

Passed in City Council **February 14, 2022**

Mayor James Bouley